FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 404)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

08-31-2000



101447436

2887/Ward

D#

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P084/REV02 Tab settings→ → →	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 9 00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michelle K. Wardlaw	Name: Showoff Corporation
	Address: 668 Greenwich Street
Additional name(s) & address(es)	
3.Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State/Prov.: NY
☐ Other	Country: Zip: 10014
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 29/116,3	
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Tatent 140.(8)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Shakan Islam Egg	Authorized to charge fee to deposit account
Name: Shahan Islam, Esq.	57
Registration No. 32,507	Fee Enclosed
Address: Rosenman & Colin LLP	Any excess or insufficient fees should be credited or debited to deposit account
575 Madison Avenue	1 50 1200
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290
City: New York State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10022-2585	
30/2000 NTHAI1 00000241 29116319 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info	ornation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	August 7, 2000
Shahan Islam, Esq.	Signature Date
Name of Leison Signing	_
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, anachiments, and

Rosenman & Colin LLP Docket No.: 2557 W	ag p
Client/Associate Docket No.:	

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

	residing at 168 Arequality Africa & May York 114 1000
Country	The the letter wardlaw ASSIGNOR a citizen of ASSIGNOR actizen of Assignor actized Assignor active Assi
am the inventor o	of the invention in
>	which is executed on X even date herewith or Secundary 28. 1999. Date of Execution
ھر	Date of Execution
×	which is identified by Rosenman & Colin LLP Docket No 2887/WARD
	which was filed on <u>Dec. 30,1999</u> , Serial No. <u>29/116,319</u>
	EAS, Shower Compount NASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and under the said invention and the said application:
successors, legal r said United States which may be gra	t over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States need thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection,
nvention in any calight to claim for the Jnited States, the he domestic laws property protection granted for said in thereof;	t limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said ountry or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial n, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be exention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues
nvention in any cright to claim for the Jnited States, the he domestic laws property protection granted for said in thereof; AND I Homy Official of any common of industria	ountry or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial n. including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be
nvention in any cright to claim for the Jnited States, the he domestic laws property protection granted for said in thereof; AND I Home of industrial successors, legal representations.	ountry or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial n, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be exertion in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues IEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and y country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or l property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
nvention in any cright to claim for the Junited States, the he domestic laws property protection granted for said in hereof; AND I Hamy Official of any corms of industrial successors, legal representatives and the property and the property of the proper	ountry or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial n, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be exertion in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues IEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and yo country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or I property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. IEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that

11060377.01

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 011028 FRAME: 0718